
Phone: 401.574.8530 Office of Employee Benefits Email: DOA.OEB@doa.ri.gov

Name/Title Specialty Contact 
Number Email

Paula Cofone
Deputy Personnel Administrator 401.574.8515 paula.cofone@doa.ri.gov 
Mike Sligar
Administrator Operations Management 401.574.8535 mike.sligar@hr.ri.gov
Tony Aristy
Programming Services Specialist Wellness/Event Logistics 401.574.8534 tony.aristy@hr.ri.gov
Donna DelDeo
Claims Examiner

Wellness/Deferred Compensation/EAP/Life Insurance/LWOP Co-Share 
Billing 401-574-8533 donna.deldeo@doa.ri.gov 

Colleen Newell
Chief Program Development Retiree Health Coverage/Internal Auditing 401-574-8537 colleen.newell@hr.ri.gov 
VACANT 
Employee Benefits Specialist 401.574.8538 arnell.rodriguez@hr.ri.gov
Diane Scimone
Claims Examiner

FSA/LFSA/DCSA & HAS
CS-5 Processing and COBRA 401.574.8541 diane.scimone@doa.ri.gov 

Jenny Shaw
Senior Systems Analyst Workterra Transactions/Active Employee Enrollment & Status Changes 401.574.8536 jenny.r.shaw@hr.ri.gov

General Active Employee Benefit Questions
General Retiree Health Insurance Questions 401-574-8530 DOA.OEB@doa.ri.gov 
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